
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
02 

191 
98 
93 
17 
21 

53 

Name 
Brandon Droese 
Richard James 
David  Zink 
Gary Murph 
James Bishop 
Jack McEachem 

Shawn Fisher 

Class 
EP 

STL 

T4 

FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 

9 
8 
1 

Diff 

20.482 
2:02.709 

4 Laps 
5 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 
30:07.852 
30:28.334 
32:10.561 
22:09.992 
18:38.491 

2:24.677 

Best Tm 
2:15.535 
2:18.965 
2:25.034 
2:25.698 
2:14.737 
2:23.823 

Make 
1987  Mazda RX7 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
2010 Mazda RX8 
1970 Opel GT 
2000 Toyota Celica 
2001 Acura Intergra 

2008 Mazda RX8 

Hometown 
Goleta, CA 
Trabuco Canyon. CA  
Henderson, NV 
Bellflower, CA 
Clovis, CA 
Santa Monica, CA 

 Las Vegas, NV 

Member # 
423870 
156276 
494005 
124025 
38832 
269537 

491445 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

New Track Record (2:15.535) for EP by Brandon Droese. 
New Track Record (2:25.034) for T4 by David  Zink. 
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Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

20.482 

Avg. Speed 

80.250 

Best Lap Tm 

2:14.737 

Best Speed 

82.828 

Best Lap by 

17 - James Bishop 

 

California Sports Car Club 

Group 3 EP/HP/GTL/B-Spec/STL/ITA 

Race Saturday Official 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:30:33 

#1ACW 3.100 miles 

4/29/2023 14:25 

 CALIFORNIA SPORTS CAR CLUB
APRIL 29-30, 2023

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY PARK


