

CALIFORNIA SPORTS CAR CLUB APRIL 29-30, 2023 BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY PARK



California Sports Car Club Sorted on Laps

Group 3 EP/HP/GTL/B-Spec/STL/ITA

#1ACW 3.100 miles

Race Saturday Official

4/29/2023 14:25

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:30:33

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make	Hometown	Member #
1	02	Brandon Droese	EP	13		30:07.852	2:15.535	1987 Mazda RX7	Goleta, CA	423870
2	191	Richard James	STL	13	20.482	30:28.334	2:18.965	2006 Mazda MX-5	Trabuco Canyon. CA	156276
3	98	David Zink	T4	13	02.709	32:10.561	2:25.034	2010 Mazda RX8	Henderson, NV	494005
4	93	Gary Murph	FP	9	4 Laps	22:09.992	2:25.698	1970 Opel GT	Bellflower, CA	124025
5	17	James Bishop	STL	8	5 Laps	18:38.491	2:14.737	2000 Toyota Celica	Clovis, CA	38832
DNF	21	Jack McEachem	STL	1	DNF	2:24.677	2:23.823	2001 Acura Intergra	Santa Monica, CA	269537
Not clas	ssified									
DNS	53	Shawn Fisher	STL		DNS			2008 Mazda RX8	Las Vegas, NV	491445

Announcements

New Track Record (2:15.535) for EP by Brandon Droese. New Track Record (2:25.034) for T4 by David Zink.

Margin of VictoryAvg. SpeedBest Lap TmBest SpeedBest Lap by20.48280.2502:14.73782.82817 - James BishopChief of Timing & Scoring: Gary Ford

Chief Steward: Barb Knox Chairman SOM: Jerry Anderson Saction #23-Terg-59398, 23-R-59395

Printed: 5/1/2023 10:09:22 AM



www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club